Notice of meeting and agenda

Cammo Estate Advisory Committee

9.30 am Tuesday, 5th November, 2019

Diamond Jubilee Room - City Chambers

This is a public meeting and members of the public are welcome to attend

Contacts

Email: blair.ritchie@edinburgh.gov.uk

Tel: 0131 529 4085



1	Minutes

- **1.1** Minute of Meeting of 12 June 2019 submitted for approval as a 5 12 correct record
- 1.2 Matters Arising

2. Items for Consideration

- 2.1 Cammo Estate Management Plan Cammo Regeneration Projectupdate by the Natural Heritage Officer
- **2.2** Cammo Estate Management Plan Edinburgh Archaelogical Field Society update by the Natural Heritage Officer
- 2.3 Walled Garden update by the Natural Heritage Officer
- 2.4 Interpretation of the Estate update by the Natural Heritage Officer
- **2.5** Work of the Friends of Cammo update by the Natural Heritage Officer
- **2.6** Nature Conservation update by the Natural Heritage Officer

3. Date of Next Meeting

To be confirmed

Laurence Rockey

Head of Strategy and Communications

Committee Members

Elected Members

Councillor Graham Hutchison and Councillor Norman Work.

National Trust for Scotland

David Chamberlain (Convener) and Colin Wren.

Information about the Cammo Estate Advisory Committee

The Cammo Estate Advisory Committee consists of 2 Councillors and is appointed by the City of Edinburgh Council. The Cammo Estate Advisory Committee usually meets in the Diamond Jubilee Room in the City Chambers on the High Street in Edinburgh. There are seats available and the meeting is open to all members of the public.

Further information

If you have any questions about the agenda or meeting arrangements, please contact, Committee Services, City of Edinburgh Council, Business Centre 2.1, Waverley Court, 4 East Market Street, Edinburgh EH8 8BG, Tel 0131 529 4085, email blair.ritchie@edinburgh.gov.uk.

A copy of the agenda and papers for this meeting will be available for inspection prior to the meeting at the main reception office, City Chambers, High Street, Edinburgh.

The agenda, minutes and public reports for this meeting and all the main Council committees can be viewed online by going to www.edinburgh.gov.uk/cpol.